REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 78** be amended on page 1, in line 16, after "interior" by inserting "repair"; in line 23, by striking "garage" and inserting "structure"; in line 25, by striking "sheathing" and inserting "deck, roof ventilation"; in line 34, before "YOU" by inserting "AN ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OR BENEFITS IS VOLUNTARY.";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "HOMEOWNER" and inserting "POLICY HOLDER"; in line 8, after "(3)" by inserting "The residential contractor shall provide the assignment to the insurer of the residential real estate within three days after the assignment is signed.

(4) ";

Also on page 2, in line 10, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 11 and 12;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson